

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1434 OF 2013

DINESH CHANDRA YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that election has already taken place and the appeal has been rendered infructuous. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2013

DINESH CHANDRA YADAV

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that election has already taken place and

the appeal has been rendered infructuous.  
Consequently, the appeal is dismissed as having  
become infructuous.

.....,J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI  
MAY 01, 2014